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No. 61.5, A. 	 [Published June 18, 1955.

CHAPTER 227

AN ACT to amend 20.17 (9) ; and to create 20.175 (3) (e) of the statutes,
relating to relief of probationers and parolees and providing an
appropriation of $3,000 on July 1, 1955, and annually thereafter an
appropriation of $1,000.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 20.17 (9) of the statutes is amended to read:
20.17 (9) On July 1, * * * 1955, * * * $3,000 and annually

beginning July 1, 1956, $1,000 and all moneys in the hands of the depart-
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ment of public welfare, or coming into its possession, belonging to abscond-
ing probationers and parolees as provided in ss. 57.075 and 46.07 (2), as
a revolving fund to be used for the purposes of such sections.

SECTION 2. 20.175 (3) (e) of the statutes is created to read:
20.175 (3) (e) Out of the appropriations in s. 20.17 (9) there is

allotted, subject to the approval of the emergency board, such sums as
may be necessary to be used as a contingent fund for the purchase of
clothing and other necessities for and transportation of probationers and
parolees who are without means to secure the same, such contingent fund
to be administered in conformity with the procedure provided in par. (b).

Approved June 13, 1955.
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